affordable multifamily rental housing to serve very low-, low-, and moderate-income households. 

B. This Agreement is entered into to provide funding for a mixed-use, mixed-income 
development located in the City of Plantation, Florida (“City”), consisting of three hundred seven 
(307) rental dwelling units (“Total Dwelling Units”). The number of Total Dwelling Units may be 
reduced if required by applicable governmental authorities (including any of the various 
disciplines within the building department) as a condition of issuing a building permit;